Form PTO-1595	06-12-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	(<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner o	102470763	and ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving party(ies)
Olga A. Kobozeva, Mario Garza, and	Name: _L	SI LOGIC CORPORATION
Ramnath Venkatraman	Internal A	ddress: Corporate Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	Intellect	ual Property Services Group
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	
	Street Ad	dress: 1551 McCarthy Blvd., M/S D-10
	Change of Name	
Other		
6/2/03; 6/2/03; 5/30/03	City:_Mil	oitas State: CA Zip: 95035
Execution Date:	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s) 10453 14
		1042211
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom		er of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mail Name: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION		37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Corporate Legal D		
Internal Address:	Enclos	seu
Intellectual Property Services Grou	up Autho	rized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit ac	count number:
Street Address: 1551 McCarthy Blvd	d., M/S D-106	
	12-2252	
City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 9	 95035	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	DO HOT OUL THIS STACE	
Duke W. Yee	Withalle	June 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	pages including cover sheet, attachmer	10.1

PATENT REEL: 014150 FRAME: 0808 **Express Mailing Label No. EV162980067US**

Docket No. 02-6450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned, OLGA A. KOBOZEVA, MARIO GARZA and RAMNATH

VENKATRAMAN, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a

corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas,

California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and

improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has

been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled:

"OPTICAL PROXIMITY CORRECTION METHOD USING WEIGHTED PRIORITIES"

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other

applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign

countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have

been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in

and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own

name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths,

assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all

applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 014150 FRAME: 0809

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

First Named Inventor:		
Name: Olya	Integrire Date: June 01, 2003	
Olga A. Kobozeva		
Witness Signature:	had Kundle	
Witness Printed Name:	ARVIND KAMATH	
Witness Address:	MOUNTAIN VIEW CA MUCHS	
Second Named Inventor:		
Name: Mario Garza	Date: Funcjor/03	
Witness Signature:	Rober Stily	
Witness Printed Name:	ROBERT STENBERG	
Witness Address:	SG43 BENLAMO CT SAN JOSE, CA 95118	
Third Named Inventor: - May 30, 2003		
Name:/	Date: 7/30/2003	
Ramnath Venkatra	man	
Witness Signature:	Twee Com-	
Witness Printed Name:	Marking Duan	
Witness Address:	San Jac , CA 95/31	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/03/2003